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MEMORANDUM FOR: Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

SUBJECT: 	CSAMMY ( Pic)4:'.1101c(4\ 

7 August 1961, Subject: 
1. Reference is made to our, CI 	 dated 

Internal 
Security - Bulgaria. 	 .4p 	

el 

2. The following information comes from a Soviet 
Intelligence defector whose bona fides have not been 
established. bI 

3. 'urce eported that an Americalrillill.th3 
had been recruited by t 	in Bulgarian  

Mi

n 	1. 	whom Source described as some sort of a 
scientific th •rist, was recruited on homosexual grounds. 
ftthe actual recruitment was executed,by the KGB, 
lk' as turned over to the Bulgarians fOr exploitation. 

4. It is requested that no dissemination of this 
material be made outside your Bureau without prior con-
sultation with this Agency. 

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

ris\ 
csaill111111, 	6■ N 

)7  444.4.-- 
JAMES ANGLETO 

. 	.„„ 
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Ecbid 1r-,f autunalic, 

S7  3 

Bureau dated erence' is made to a memorandum to your 
12 February 1964, captioned as above. 

: Mr. William 0. Crega 

Unknown Subject 
KGB Agent known as 

•( 	t" 

(s) 61 - =3 
-roA  

Reference is also made to a memorandum to your Bureau, 
Subject: "Sammy" (CSCI 	 dated 12 February 1964) which 
contains informatio in regard to an alleged KGB agent with the 
c ryptonym  

ATTENTION 

SUBJECTSUBJECT 

CENTRAL INTELLI ENCE AGEN 

WASHINGTON 25. 0. C. eLAst, 	T 

S 

opT  
;REIN IS UNCI;LS■ FiL; 

HERE SHOWN OThERWISE. 	
, 

on: 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Director 
Federal Bureau of Investjgatio 

1113., FEE 1961 

14 
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The above mentioned CSCIIIIIIIIIPontains informa-
tion from the Soviet Intelligence defector whose identity is known 
to your Bureau. This source has furnished information in regard 
to a KGB a • ent 	cryptonym is 	 d the source has 
stated that 	 s recruited by the KGB in Moscow in 1958- 

11959 on i • eological grounds and has served as a valuable -purpose 
agent since that time. According to this source, 	 as re- 
cruited cruited by the Second Chief Directorate of the KGB and is handled by 

‘› • the Tourist Department of the Second Chief Directorate (Internal 
Counter Intelligence Directorate). In ad 	this source has iden- 
tified 

is a United Statels citizen. There appears to be no 
efe r d fto above is id nti 

Your Bureau has previously furnished this Agency a copy of 
spur 17 May 194 Alien Enemy Control-G investigative report, and 

been the subject of other correspondence with your 
Bureau. 

It is noted that your 25 March 1957 memorandum to this 

I/ 

A review of Agency information in regard to 	 jis 
being conducted, and your Bureau will be 	rushed the results of this 
review. It is a parent t 	 rough his activities since 
assignment to 	 •uring World War II, has become acquainted 
with and an associate in varying degrees with several individuals, who 
are or have been employed by this Agency in either a staff or contract 
capacity. During the above review, effort will be made to obtain the 
names of all individuals in the above category. However, any overt in-
vestigation in regard to the above matter is being withheld at this time 
pending further developments. 
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Based on the limited information from 

In addition, the United States Air Force connection o 

For further informa- 
tion in regard to 	 e the attachment to memorandum to your 
Bureau dated 26 March 1962, Subject: "Unknown Subject - KGB Agent 
known as "Sasha" - Espionage-R. " 

Your Bureau may also be interested in reviewing the files of 
ACSI, OSI, Immigration & Naturalization Service and Department of 
State for information in regard to 	 It would be appreci- 1111111111111110 
ated if your Bureau would furnish t is Agency any additional informa- 
•on contained in our files or developed by your Bureau in regard t 

This information is for your use only and should not be dis-
seminated outside your Bureau. Please transmit any correspondence 
on this matter Via Liaison; Attention Director of Security. 

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE: 

‘C;g' R. L. Bannerman 
Director of Security 
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According to Source, 

The above 
first opportunity. 
to the attention o 
cerning 
exists t 

matter will be further explored withilline)the 
Any additional information obtained will be rought 
our Bureau. From the limited information con-

.ch needs further clarification, the possibility 
s or had some Agency connection and this 

possibility isbeing given fullest consideration. 

The above information is for your use only and should not be 
disseminated outside your Bureau. Please transmit any correspondence 
on this matter Via Liaison. 

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE: 

erman 
Di tor of Security 
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Recruitm 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Dectassi ■-y 	NOR 
CSCI-3/779,852, dated 1. Reference is made to our 

5 February 1964. 

2. Accordin to Sour 

taelotite410 

.5 and former mem- 
er of the United States Embassy staf in Moscow, 
arrived in Moscow in 1961 as a tourist, staying in the 

. 	USSR for about 20 days. The KGB decided to run a black- 
4" mail operation against him in which he was accused of 
0Awrape. The KGB, according to Source, were able to mount 

bt Vthe operation e ily by taking advantage of a situation 
135 

 wherein 	 as completely drunk. The KGB, using 
photograp y, arranged an apparently compromising situa-
tion. 

fg,) 
3. KGB officers were directed to go to 	 and 

#111"IF  talk to him, but not to recruit him. Accusa ons were 
made against him, and he was told that since he no longer 
had diplomatic immunity, he was subject to impris ment 
One of the KGB officers made an appointment with 

(;kfor the following day, promising to see what co 	be 
`--.' done to eliminate the charges. He was requested to write 

some statements of confession, and a request for clemency, 
etc 

4. Source reported that in the meantime 
left a letter at the American Embassy to 

describing what trouble he was 	 was 
o•ened 	e Embass • = cable ,  was subsequently 

sent by 	 (which was intercepted 
by the KGB to the effect tha 	e man was approached by 
Soviet intell 	e and that preisure was being put on him. 	 

• 
e mer?Tilmr--,  

FEE 27,f: 	0:FEB 27 964 



According to Source, the KGB again approached 
and confronted him with the same accusations, and 

said at nothing would happen to him and that 	whole 
thing could be quashed. Source said that 	did no 2!) 
turn the KGB down completely, and actually gave em an 
agreement and signed an obligation to work for them. 

0111,1! 
6. Source reported that 	 when he returned ._.) 

to the United States, was aga n app ched by the KGB and 
reminded of what had happened to him in Moscow. He agreed 
to cooperate with them, and thereafter had meetings with 
the KGB resident in New York. (As far as can be deter-
mined on the basis of information received to date, the 
meetings in New York occurred during 1962.) 

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

T. 420440"— 

b5 
	JAMES ANGLETON 
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ived fres Teri issenhe is to the effect that 
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IwIENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCf" 
WASHINGTON, D.C. mos 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director 
Federal 

SUBJECT: 
,••■••••••••••■•••••••• 

o nPryeigat ork  

SAMMY 

1. The following  information comes from a Sovie 
Intelligence defector whose bona fides have not been 
established. 

ce has reported tha 
is a recruite agen o LIA Vb was cultivated 	recruited by Vyacheslav Aleksa44p0V10.- KUSKOV. a case officer of the Ffisi-Department (American) of the Second Chief Directorate (Internal CI Security). 

3. We have no additional details at this time. 

4. It is requested that no dissemination of this material be made outside your Bureau without prior con-
sultation with this Agency. 

/ • -70 
FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

rreoRD 
r EC 27 19s4 

.7. 
JAMES ANGLET( 
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contact by a AM officer 	 now ears 
is undoubtedly identical w 
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Individual by the same 	mentioned in Bulet 7/31/63 and 
otherwise referred to in correspondence in your file 
105-62912, captioned ,Visit of Soviets to International 
Symposium on Be is of Geophysical Tear, 1 
no indication 	 been in the U. S. 	
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Su ject is 	 in Moscow. He served - 
as double agent for 	 d to our New Fork Office 
on his annual return to New York from Moscow. He previously 
advised us of what very probably was a NOB recruitment effort 
in late 1962. In attachment, the Soviet defector Noseislco 
identified subject as a =8 agent recruited in Noscoto.% ) 

It is not s .rise that subject could be considered 
a MB agent since 	 a is in •ontact with 

Won 
Imam 
hr 

Ilahan 
ntael 	 
Leach 
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Ilan 	 
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:7;1-- 	6i  MAR (3 
!mem 
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Department 11/5/62 and 
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is a copy of a communication from CIA 

lift711 . : 	
V^7,1.Y TED Zariaan 	

•:‘ 

Kr.■ 1117 	
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SAMMY SUBJECT: 

CENTRAL 	L w w  CE AGEN. 
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 

I 

MEMORAND FOR: Director 
Federal Bureau 

• 

mtAit7=0"%ig"' 
AL IN MATION C07-'.1115.3 
fiEREIN 	J'C'L; r r' -^ EXCEPT 
WHERE StioVik TrialVt'l&E.. 

of Investigation 

1. The following information comes from a Soviet 

4i
,Intelligence defector whose bona fides has not been 

\established. 

ment 

att 
tri but 
!Pr get." 

2. Source reported that in Jun 963.a KG 	cruit-
 

attempt was directed against one 	 who at 

me was.visiting Lvov, USSR. According 	ource, 

had previously visited the USSR at which time an 

a ecruitment was initiated by the KGB in Moscow, 

was considered a "stupid and unpromising tar-

The results of the 1963 attempt are not known. 

3. This 1 d dual is b ieved identical wit 
who, according to our 	es, 

vsee 	n an 960. 
 

4. It is requested that no dissemination of this 

material be made outside your Bureau without prior consul
-

tation with this Agency. 

FOR-THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

JAMES ANGLETON: 

CSI wtt\ 
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CENTRAL INTEUUG 	GEIi1CY 
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ent 

PIM i In elligence) of the K
GB in Mo cow This case was 

later turned over o 

Chief Directorate (For 

 

who maintained contact wit
 

3. Accordin: to Source, 

ACCINFORNIATTAI CONTAINED 

HEREIN IS UN:.L;.:5.:.:NE0 EXCEPT 

WHERE SHOWi,~R1~'IFiE.  

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director 
Federal Bureau o InvesAg

ation 

SUBJECT: 	SAMMY 

gr-/ 

1. The following informat
ion co es o

A
m a o 

Intelligence defector whos
e bona fides has not been 

established. 

2. Source reported that i
n 1960 the Second Chie 

Directorate (Internal CI D
irectorate) of the KGB had

 

either recruited or establ
ished firm contact with an

 Ameri-

can tourist in the .USSR b 
the name of 

c or•ing 

4. It is requested that no di
ssemination of this 

material be made outside y
our Bureau without prior c

onsul-

tation with this Agency. 

....g,641 CLASSIFIED BY'S 
4.4t-qi _ 

J. 474,,,,,_ 191 MA{ 4 1964 

6 csci 	64"441"44, DEC S FY ON: 25)L...1.--... JAMES ANGLETON ......_ 

r t: M 6-s----‘75 --30 

•,si- . 	 E 

FOR TEE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FO
R PLANS: _,C.,`' 

NOT It-FICORDXD. 

(5 



Ct 

cx 
CL 

L)" 
..:ENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGEN- ." 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20505 	 • 

AU INF3RNIA ON CONTAINED 
HERE!'" ! 	ASTFIED EXCEPT 
WHERE SHt.d OTHE SE. 

L 
Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation,- 

1. The following information comes from a Soviet 

Intelligence defector whose bona fides has not been 
established. 

2. Source supplied us with the following names of 
three American citizens who are suspected or known homo-

sexuals against whom recruitments will be attempted by 
the KGB should they return o the USSR: 

phonetic) 

SJ 

(phonetic), 

a.  

b.  

c.  

3. It is requested that no dissemination of this 
material be made outside your Bureau without prior con-

sultation with this Agency. 

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

PLAN 
CLASSIFIED BY  SrtAtioAff  
DEaASSIFY 110/*,25X_L____ 

1.16.414 
CSCIIIIIIIIIIII, 

b3 
rdA  CIA 

JAMES ANGLETON 

fr,;q• 
NOT RECORD 

199 FEB 26 1964 

••••••■• 



AOLIWORMATIONCONMMMEO  
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT 
WHERE SHOWLOTHERWISE. 

Z2-26-64 

. P. 

CaSSIFIEOV 
DECLASSIO 0 

SAC, &shington Fie 

'3irector, FBI 	/ 	! 

"ffialliab) 

4111111111110 
ESP • 

ESP • It 

t 13011g 

There are attached for Washington Field Office (WFO) 
two copies of Central Intelligence Agency's (CIA) letter dated 2-12-64 captioned "Same vhich is the code nee for Turi 	GO I °seek.. CIA described Nosenko as a Soviet 	ce defectoC whose bona fides has not been established. 	 op 

Co 

Newark Should inquiry through 
at. 	 attempt to identify 

 

When he has been identified, background inform* on s 
develpped and investigation of his current activities should be 
conducted. Newark should also attempt to determine when  S 
raveled to Russia and if such travel was performed as a member 
f a group. This may serve to assist in identifying the other 
rsons mentioned by Nosenko, since l. 11) GUI 	Viet all three itlifty have been traveling togethey 14 	 BY .1 	ue [e.-t UTE!, 

Lin- closures 2 	 REASON 
 	• . .414------ 

Newark 	losure) 	

FtWA,11.1 
DATE CP ■.)- 

,1,! 1.— 65-68530 Sammy) 
Encloi 	 ;.. 	-4 

J L:cej 	I 

,. 1.- . - 	 - • "----7/04),V. 	,-, 1,n-r rA^r -,1.7r- 	tAVD4' 

The information in the attached letter pertains to three individuals captioned as above described by Nosenko as 
three American citizens who are known or suspected homosexual* 
and against whom recruitment will be made should they return to 
the Soviet Union. Bufiles contain to 	oription which can be 

14Q 	 cti;' 

identified with these individuals. 	
U) 	 ) 

 

- sew Y 



Letter to SAC,/i:dhington Fielti30;11‘ 
RE: 

- WO should review the pas 
of State for imformat 
information eemmendnal111(5 

Results of investigation conducted by oath office should te;c  
461 	

$ 
be submitted in fore suitable for dissemination. 

if possible, for 	
bI 

NOTE 

vas tha 
The only identifying information furnished by Nosenko 

 

 

  

of Department 



1 
7 7'21 rftrilie 

• -11 

4.■4 	 - (144F 

ZENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGEt 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 4:1 

it• 

peamoRAND,r. FOR: Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

KGB Operation Directed Against 
Interpreter of American Delegatiolip.414f 

1. Reference is made to our CSCIIMENgt 

2. Source resorted tha a KGB operation was planned 

a ainst 

was controlled by the K B 
tion, however, becaus 
cow for two days. 

3. stated 
sion that 
intellige ce. 

The meeting 
Nothin ame 	the opera- 

only stayed in Mos-4!) 

at the KGB was under the impres-
as connected with Americana) 

8 

FOR THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR PLANS: 

1NfOAMATION 	- 
REIN IS UNCLASSIFIED LACI 

4'10 
HERE SHOWN 	JIL 

{Z  FE:6 164 

SUBJECT: 

5 February 1964. 

American citizen, 

)t‘ 
b3 

CSCI 

JAMES ANGLETON 

37.- 41  gui-34  40 

	11••■■• Nomem■I 

(Lie!) 

ff.a. :k/4 

_ MoSit0Kci 

%? 

S 
11 

—I. A it 
os  LM! • 

5 	-) .2 1964 

11.01t- 

187797 

COPY 



or,  

19 

4-22 (R•v. 1/22-601; 
Fedi al Bureau of Inv 

Records Bran: 

"4** 

n-1o5 

527 6  
Return to E. 
	

6 v 	.0 "ir 
Supervisor Room Ex 

e Searchin 
vice Unit - 

orward to File ev ew 
Attention 	ratiAse■414`  

tfiNFORMATIONCOAITAINED 
tinISRUNOLASSWILTAlt errch)  *Km gliofifivilisEs, Nonsubvers 

Subversive References Only 
Nonsub r ive References Only 

Refe ences 0 1 

	

. 	— 	44 • a. 
IrOVN AVM 

	

FlIpttiRt4 to. PSTAtkisif 	  

	

efctli# 	the I.  • 
it MAC 	 YIPS N.. 

CLASSED 	i"4 
suigtpLAssiE4 
Birthd 

Searcher 
Initials 	 

ERIAL 

a x-ic-, 
1. 	1, 	0, 	lorImI111"mr'MM...,......_-_........L.,..i., ,•11.,;-.. 

I-4..G1111111111 .1.11.11•••bii•rA - 

P.)  I 1 
II 

k 	Il... 

------......-_ 

 gli 
III- 2.,  
ll 

u, 

WHINNINIMMIIIM '. 

i  ir WOMMIIINWAINENE3 
iirg i 
• ,;—,....,F il.  
INOWEW .4.77--  

11111111111M7 --:-. 
MOW 074111M1125" 

Illieffrallin 111116NBINIM 
• 

Type of 

• . rrar 
rsTTA 
77a 

.. 

3k. 	■ • 
VS.21 	11 

Prod. 

1 ilk  

Date 



Localities 

R 

4.122e- 61/-  47/1 	 1 
crl Bureau of Inve igat 

Records Bran. 

=Name Searching Unit - Room'65 
=Service Unit - Room.6524 
I-1  Forward to File R view 
=  Attention A. Con •A en t  
1.4...aliet urn to FMNIIIMIVAIVereinf4  

pervisor 	Room' 3  T - 

Type of References Requested: 
=Regular Request (Analytical Search) 
=All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 
=Subversive References Only 
= N sub=References Only 

ain 	 References Only 

Type of Search Requested: 

1F35(stricted to Locality of 	  
	 Exact Name Only (On the Nose) 
=Buildup 	=Variations 

Subject 
Birthdate Place 	  
Address 

,.7) (archer 
Date 	 Initials 

Prod. 	  
FILE NUMBER 	SERIAL 

X 	eyyto 
A , 

I 

_ 	9q SI k ,0 
3 

q . (-7/ . .  

EXT NOE0 • 	1- iv !■ k•••• 

Fr A 
rc 

.--'-ie ,  uN FGA 
1 2 	1 	4 4' -1  , 	it, 

M FR' 	*4 	FO' i1 	..1 
RE r - 	11 SSIF1#9 

. 
.„).' ' 

4-22 (R 

SL 

	(s) 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 
MEMORANDUM 

ziteLASSIMD BT.,..274(:)  

1(5401V  

1-NY 
1-NY 
1-NY 
1-NY 
1-NY 
1-NY 

1-BU 
1-Bu 
1-Bu 
1-BU 
1-BU 
1-BU 
BU 

cliBU 

105-36596 
105-93625 
105-9667 
105-1168 
105-96674 
105-21599 
105-NEW) 
105- 	) 

6(Sr- 

105-1214.56 
105-45217 
105-47048 
105-59327 
105-47001 
105-3571) 
105-NEW) 
105-65721) 

01) 

I- 
12#krruTT A Ig  
An 1: 
‘17-17  

P 

MASSIMO AIM 
EXTENDED EY_ 

A REASON irF i E 
FCDA, M, 1-` .A.1 
DATE DF REVIEr.  
DECLASSIFICA 

RECORL 7') ' 
ill4R 2. 

RV/1904  4.4J 
914101itsleM 

: SAC, 

le, FROM :t-SA 

NEW YORK; (105-65723.) it DATE:

(#342)  

SUBJECT: YURT. I. NOSSENKO 
IS - R 

Source 
Date of Contact 
Contacted By 

Characterized ormane 
who has furnished reliable 
information in the past. 



S 
NY E05-6572l 

vflien incorporating information furnished by 
into communications suitable for dissemination 

ou si e the Bureau, Bureau authority is not necessary 
when the information can be paraphrased so that the 
identity of the informant is not jeopardized. When 
certain specific information is of such a nature as to 
prohibit' dissemination, the Bureau should be advised 
of the basis for non-dissemination. Xt.%) 

Certain information furnished by Walliir 
will be of such a nature as to necessitate a 
classification above "Confidential," since the disclosure 
of this information.to unauthorized persons could have a 
detrimental effect upon international relations and the 
national defense. In all other instances, a classification 
of "Confidential" will he adequate if the information 
relates to Soviet nationals and can be adequately 
paraphrased. *4@;") 

When disseminating information received from 
no reference should be made to the time 

a e, month or year) the information was rigved. 
This should be set forth administratively. 

Suitable paraphrasing of the information to be 
disseminated plus concealment of the time of its 
receipt will materially assi t in concealing the 
identity of the sourc 

L VIEW 	OF THE HIGHLY SENSITIVE POSITION OF 
EXTREME 	CAUTIDN-  MUST BE EXERCISED IN  

ANY 	INFORMATION ATTRIBUTED TO THIS SOURCE, AND 
1.10 ACTION-  TAKEN -WHICH COULD CONCEIVABLY JEOPARDIZE  

niP)
ThE SECURITY OF THE INFORMANT OR REVEAL HIS IDENTITY.  

r-- 

2 



this to the 

tated that he e •ected he would be 
recei 	further communications 

concernin: NOSSENK•  

 1133 63721 A)1  St 

Informant stated that on Monday, 	0/64, 

Informant said 
evo e• a o 

remar = • a = 	=:pp arance o 	I. NOSSENKO, the 
Soviet national who was last known to have been in Geneva, 
Switzerland, with a Soviet delegation. e4) 

aid that as of that moment there were 
few deta s available surroundin the circumstances of 
NOSSENKOI • sa arance 

He sa • he 	en• e a 
e to ac•ua 	everyone 	ith the latest information 

oncerning NOSSENKO() 
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DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

	 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated, 
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Informant said he had no other information of 
significance to furnish at this time concerning NOSSENKO, 
but commented that he anticipated he would be obtaining 
further details within the next several days. He said 
if he received such information he would communicate it 
at the earliest possible time to the interviewing agents. 

Informant said that in view almIgwagaimmi  
interest and importance of this matte 

11.1%
he would request that the 1.. -LIVIMrmirMaton, 

lred to the interviewing agents, be handled with 
the utmost care and discretion so that his personal 
security would not in any way be jeopardized through an 
indiscreet disclosure. -Nik k\ 

Yel 



6  = 7  414  SECRET 

As a point of added interest 

also mentioned to the informa
nt 

or 	: 	
.1• dot in any way 

state that 	 had any connection with the 

defection o 	 NKO, and informant said he 

personally has no knowledge o
f any relationship 

between the two matters. He stated he was merely 

furnishing this to the interv
iewing agents at this 

time because of the possibili
 	 shi 

between the two 



For InSonmationnl 

. 	The originals removed from this file and replaced with 
d-7'i-at- e copies of the. original•were accessioned to the 
National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) pursuant 
to 

 
the JFK. Records Collection Act of 1992. Provision of the 

JFK Act allowed for certain information to be postponed from 
public release until the year 2017; therefore, the pages have 
NOT necessarily been released for public review in their 
entirety. 

Under the JFK Act, originals to all material deemed 
assassination records must be accesssioned to NARA regardless 
cf whether the material is open in full or released with 
information postponed. Therefore, any documents or pages 
from FBI files accessioned to NARA pursuant to the JFK Act 
are no longer considered the possession of the FBI. The 
duplicate pages have been inserted strictly for research - 

poses. 

The copies contained herein do not  necessarily show 
the most up-to-date classification. 

To attain a copy of the publicly. released version of 
any materials maintained in the JFK Collection at the NARA 
	 in C,-.7 ege Park, MD, you may contact the JFK Access 

Staff, a; 301/-13-662C. 

The following materials were removed from this file 
and are maintained in the JFK Collection at NARA: 

File &' Serial Number 	 JFK Subject Identifier'  
(for NARA purposes)  

c- 6P-S-30  -2 7#00 /-g(  G, 7 /74V ■(.60.477,v‘s eygose-oe.0 
-ro 7-4,/e tc"6/ "E 644.9/A/ 
Perecrzwes Ave 7Pueurrr 

Fon InSonmational ,2unposes 
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vlb 

WFO is endeavoring to specifical ide tify the 

011111116ituation mentioned on page 9 

. In view of source's previously arranged schedule to 

work with CIA all of next week, contact was made with PETE 

BAGLEY, source's case officer,'Who advised he thought it mol
d 

be possible for us to have at least one day next week to 

compensate for the loss of interview on Friday. Source wil
l 

be interviewed afternoon of 2/27/64 and effort mde to renew
 

) 

interviews on one or more days next week. 	1 1 

) 40 Interview continuing. Dissemination memos follow. Ok 

i\ 

Cord' iAntial 



FD-36 (R•v. 12-j3-56) 

FB I  

Dote: 

ALLINfoRr • 1   
HEREIN iS ; : 1.. 	EXC.' ifewliERE 

1:7?./14/60001 

Tiansmit the following in 
11.41xi or code) 

AIRTEL Via 
Prior y or Method of Moiling) 

TO 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-104310) 

FROM 	SAC, NEW YORK E05-52212) 

'SUBJECT: 

rcgi" 
Re Bure 

1
2/7/64, entitl 

Enclosed herewith are six 

F " 
.4.2 

R 	r 

CIA 1 u airtel, 2 13/64 

copies of a LHM. 

The LHM is classified 
CIA letter is so classified. Tt" since informatio 

bl t 
Also enc •ed for the Bureau is one photograph 

d one p oto raph of his first wife, 
00Y)td) 	 ' 

ba 
byth 

in the LHM, is 
s ident ty is c ncealed since 

n the LHM 6,4 
b.5 

• 
'tool 	bib 



ated that the 

( kr C.05-52212 

NYIIIIris YU1Y NOSENKO, whose identity is 

4 
concealed inas u 	ST1771171er did not disclose 
his identity.  ii* 

The pretext interviews offillill111111 
conducted on 12/18/61, and 1/11/63, :ere conducte 

p  
under Ael  

the pretext-of obtainini: NYC Board of- Election informatio0V 

The pretext inquiry conducted of her on.6/6/63, 
was in the guise of an Iquaintance seeking her husband 

her 
nd 

was bor e 	 t} nd 00, a 	 sund 17 expected 

fscow since March 22, 
is highl regarde1i17,He S.  

s •ee as- .ed 

in the Paris and India offices 
to retire soon:-PiaOr o s Moscow as gt, 	was 

Also in Moscow is 
was assigned to Moscow on 7 
He.  wasbern.on 12/9/25, at 
previous assignments were in 

as only thr e 
d this is the maximum 

y the Soviet 
overnmen 

aid that personnel files of foreign 
correspon•ents are extremely skimpy in NYC, their files 
being with them in the lace of assignmen , 
advised that 	 ould be at the 	br 
NYC for a few days at least, after he eturns 
US, and prior to obtaining his new assignment 

4 

er 
and Newark, New Jersey. He is married for the second time,. 
His wife resides in Paris, France. He has a wife and 
son by his first marriage, identities not indicated 



captioned 
(Bufile 10 23721 
with in 

bt 

in no record f 
or for 

feels, 
ould be 
N SENKO 

of the three 

at this time, no interview of 
conducted until further interrogation 
to definitely establish which 
in Moscow is the KGB agen 1 

NY will keep in contact wit 
ascertain further information c•ncerning 

(X)44)  
when he returns to the US 

Av. 
at 	 • lals are .eing prepared regarding 
ncor orating only the information furnished 

60 
e 	irtel and LHM 

. LHM indicates that 
1 	to A 

2/19/64, 

was 
us 	962. 

reau re 

4 

Bureau may wish to 
o e attention of IA; however, it is no 

111111Ipleft Moscow in August, 1962. 

ring 
that 



'ED STATES DEPARTMENT .2.. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dula* CADR 

File No. 

IntRicrom 	
•444) 

REIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT 
AbliftiERE SHOWN OMERgury  records of 

1,7 4,  the Passport Office, United S
tates 	 te, 

r  Washington, D. C., reflecte
d that 

issued a passport an March 9, 1960. 
an his application, which wa

s execut at New ark grid City, 

New York, March 8, 1960, that he intended to depart the 
United States an April 1, 1960

, from New York City by 

air, on a business trip of two
 years duration in Poland. 

His occupation 	shown as a r
eporter, employer not 

indicated 

Birth] 

00A94 

ctA 	Afi 
DECLASSigiptleciat4  

On February 5, 1962, a review of the reco
rds of 14 

the United Sta s 	 t of 

reflected 

BACKGROUND OF  

New York, New York 
bruary 24, 1 

5, 1962 a review 
I.: • 	)41 

of the 

du cation .11;k9) 

, 

SSIFIED Al 
D IT.. 
ORE 

4.2 

of Columbia University, 116th 
Street 

Y 	 ewed on December 5, 1 1 
aduated from 

ew York, in June 1946. He en
tered tii 

cambia University in 1949 and g
raduated on June 2, 1953, sp.t,e  

receiving a Bachelor of Arts (AB) Deg
ree with a major in OP` 

English. In September, 1956, 
he attended.„the Oreduate 

Faculties, 	ring in Slavic La
nguages at the Russian 

Institute 	(:e4 CA) 
nment oon ins neither recommendations n 

‘I 

conclusions of the F I. It is the property of the 

d is loaned to our agency; it and its contents 

to he fiiidrillu 	outside your agency. 

En 

eclas 

from automatic 
and 

ifi ation 63.1,..44=1453  

S 
KR-66 eneitart 



—• 

A transcript of his records 71i /issued to- the 
University of London on July 25, 1955. 04(071) 

Employment and Reside:tot:AO 

On November 16, 1961, a review of the records 
of the Department of Motor Vehicles, State of 1010 
1 Wo 	 ew York 	reflected 	t 

once 
d his 

place of business was s own as e 

the 
11a orma on t 	 h 

Warsaw, Polan • . 	 d been in Moscow, 
9157a, on a special ass gnment few months previously. 
He recliatehome leave every three years and the woman 

His home address in the United Stet is shown 
at the 	'Lewd he had been abroad for two yAiii, 

S 
pretext telephone 

cal to 	 looted that her husband 
is 	 arsaw, Poland. Me has been 
ab 	ce• 	 and did not expect to return 
to the United States fOr another year and a half. Her 
husband had been an a special assignment in Moscow a 
few monthspreviously and expects to re 	Moscow 
on a special assignment in a few mon 	)(&) 

Ldleated that she is 4 	ewi 
partially paralyzed and has a five year old wont- 

( 

wn as 

On December 18, 1961 a 



kor 
oggimmiko  

SEgET 

On September 26, 1962, NY 	who has furnished 

ble inf 	tion in the past, 	sed that he learned 
returned to New York City for a few 

about a 	th ago because of a death in the fast 

On Janu 	 a •retext telephonic 

interview of looted that her 

husband is 	scow 	 returned to 

New York City the • 	ous week, 	t two days in the 

city and then proceeded to Mexico City, Mexico. He was )  

then defendant in a divorce action instituted by her 

On J e 6, 1963, a pretext telephone call 4:: 
Gated that her husband is still in 

Russ a 	s 	voted to remain there for at least a year. 

mention was made by her of any divorce. wo She indicated that she writes to him reg4 ly 

kr  
I INKIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SIMI= 

COST 	 LS S  

On January 20 
German reflected hat 

964, the records of INS 

at 	 ropols, Moscow, 
Petition to ClassifirStatus of 

t Vi " in beha of 
-130 
of 

Po 	 -mere married 	Warsaw, land, 

uary 	1963( 

The Perm 1-130 reflected that,  

either has or will make an Application 
Visa at the American Embassy in NOscow. Information 

reo ed 	 s 	ow disclosed 

that 	 *signed to Nosoow. 

He is re a r a the Embassy 	has a United States 

passport which was issued at New York City, March 9, lc  . 



• 

lo■ 

to a 

On February 20, 1964, Miff who has furnished 
ormation in the • st 	sed s t' 
a one of three 

MI) 
reliable 

ET
PORTECOICLNO TRAVEL OF 
O MC UNITED STATES  

•300W. 
and was 
a previou asaignmant, commencing May 1, 1960, in Warsaw, 
Poland. 

1958 to 1960, he was in the United States 
and was with Soviet Premier Nikita 	chev 
Zhrushchev toured the United States. 	 peaks 
Rusaian.fluently. His wife is Polish d he 	dif t culty 
securing a visa for her because of her background. 
desires roan 
be a problem 

42, bt Ny 
by ship on Fe ruary 20, 1964, 
in the United States on March 5, 1964. 

EOSSIBLE INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITY) 

104db In early 1964, :phi  
been 	icient to dote 	e a y 	 r sled' 

the 

0 
The following description Valillille was 

obtained from the records of the Dap 	t of State, 
Washington 	. and the records of IMS, Frankfurt/Main a. 
Germany: 

n •ruary 1, 1 . 

t where his wife's background woul 

advised that eparted
N 

 Ruaaia 
a•agive 

contact with whom has 



ornmeolv 
Mane 
Birth 

Height 	 o 3 	,... 
Bair 	 Blond 
Byes 	 Blue 
Occupation 	 Reporter 
Marital Status 	Married wife 



SS1F ON: 2V ••• 

OR 

• 

pow Nr o m
w n*.IT 4 

 

REIN IS UN:.;
EXL,EPT 

}{ERE S4OVAsi fe.ERW6E. 

SAC,  (law 
To 

0 RS? - R 

14 
V 

tyA 

Director, FBI 

There is attached one co
py of Centre Intelligenc

e 

Agency's (CIA) letter da
ted 2-12-64. Two copies of

 this 

letter are attached for t
he Washington Field Offic

e (UFO). 

\ This latter contains in
formation furnished by Yu

ri Mosenko, 

described by CIA as a Sov
iet intellig 	de ecter

 whose 

bona fides has not been e
stablished. 	%11) 

Duffles show that 

CIA, is possibi identica
l 

b Nosenko s 

mentioned by 

the individual mentioned 

I 
Pe:1,4U  
Le- 

 b3 

„ 

4 t-.4 

Oaring that interview he
 tol o v s ting Russia a

nd Poland 

and told of being questio
ned by representatives of

 Soviet 

intelligence on two occa
sioand being interviewed

 by the 

A "Polish Militia" in P
oland. 1W 

1962 when his usin, 
Bufiles show the last 	t

act f 	was in 	\4 

fatted the United States 
N 

co 	

1111115) 	
t 

from Poland and told him
 at she was allowed to v

isit the 

United States only afte
r a e 	to carry out an a

ssignment 

for Polish intelligence. 	
tated that she did not e

11 

 

him the mature of thi
s assignment. At that

 tine 	,...A .....j. 

stated that be was p 	
a visit to Poland in me

, 1962. 

You should recontact 

	.!./ 

determine if he bas made
 any - 

additional trips to Russi
a or Poland since 1958 an

d determine-2 

f any approaches were mode 
to him during any of thes

e trips. 

results should be submitt
ed in fore suitable for d

issem 

losure 	CIAS 
11 	

CEZclit *shin  

65-68530 
L:cej  

—LP) 	
TWO. 
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FORLIrt ON 
cotrrArmt.IL.- 

N is LiNCLASSISIE0 EXCtri 
TliCKNI5E. 

(11) E06-21 egos 

Liaison 
1 - Lee 

CLASS 	AID 
Date: 	Eobruary 27, 1964 	EXTENDED V„!,  

le: 	Director 	 FC1,111T2.47 
Central Intelligence AgenviCIA 

t■itentioas Deputy Direetor„ Flans 	Lk 

Pros: 	Joie Edgar Scorer, Director 

Subject: 

DAM flialtalSO 

February 7, 1964, your CSC1 	 ptioned "ESS „.401 
Reference is made 	otter dated 

OPOretion Direiplegrast la erpreter ofitiltiem (Lat4/4 
Delegation." 	ky, 

It is believed the individual nes
CLA
tle:Ned  

DESSenn 
referenced letter le ideatleal vitb the above-eaptioaed4 
person. Tea aro reforredrte tics Sureauwe letter dat 

16 1E49 ea used 
eh 

to 

wi11 be advised of any additional internatioa 
developed 

one copy of roCIAlet) 

f1• 
SEE NOTE FOE BAC, IPO 

- Nov To (Enclosure 
110 (Enclosures - 2) 

.4 
65-685 

)
:pa:klv 

t-jj 	

7 MAR 1 019 64 

AGE TWO 

--r& NOTE PAGE TWO 

DUPLICATE YELLS"; 

1•0,-(02 



•••••./.......no101■1,41M 

SE 
Director • • 
Central Intelligence Agency 

There are attached two copies of reCiklet. The 
information set forth in this letter comes from Turi losenko, 
Soviet intelligence defector whose bona fidelities not been 
established. You are referred to your file 118-3816 for 
information concerning this individual: You should develop' 
complete information concerning subject's background and his 
activities, keeping in mind the possibility of interviewing 
him concerning the allegations net forth in the attached 
tt 	ilea show that in 1956 sub t was living at 

d was working at 
n anon us corres ondent referred 

to him as one of the pe soy el of 	 hod  
vas a hidden procommunist 	k0 

NOM: 

This is classified "To 	ret" since it contains 

information so classified b CIA. 



Director, FBI e47211-268 

eat, Bern65-1) (P) 

• t t","^" it:.-• 

'ETtr.,!ti 
HERE 5x 

(CURRENT SOVIET ESPIONAGE 
AND SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITIES 
IN SWITZERLAND 
IS - SWITZERLAND 

-1YCLASSIFY., BY 
LASS:F 	25x 

sS* 11.41\ 

Re Bern letter 1/28/154110\ 

No extraordinary Soviet directed espionage 
activities have come to the attentie n of this office during 
the pertinent reporting period. 

On 1/18/64 a West German was arrested by Swiss 
authorities in Switzerland on charges of espionage. He was 
caught while attempting to mail an envelope containing 
clippings from popular publications and handwritten material 
0011C 	 0 s and defenses to Radio Moscow. 

Bureau 
(1- Liaison 

1 - BerEk) 

(77M :uls 
(4) 

OT RE 
191 MAR 3 1964 

cuss 
vat 
ROW F 
FM 

OV DicuisstficAEV/  tios. 
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